
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR KASH 1 Last start Masters winner GAR, 28/05/2021, R1, M 1M 7P 2M M1/2S. Cartwright 476624 24/0188

 2 LATRELL TO EXCEL Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 3P M2/2/2A. Williams 491778 9/0171

 3 BUGATTI REIGN Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 4M 1M 8M M2/1/1J. Davis 486896 12/0171

 4 RED ON BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R11, P 3P 2M 4M M3/1J. Zammit 494789 6/0173

 5 HEC'S RHINO Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R3, P 7P 4M 7M M3/2P. Daly 490891 4/0102

 6 COCO SUZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R7, P 5P 3M 8P M3/1M. Smith 488860 7/089

1 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P MDN 330 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JODY PEPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 15/05/2021, R2, Y 1P 3Y 5P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528278 1/0116

 2 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 1P 6Y 5/4C. Betts 538146 1/0101

 3 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R3, P 1P 8Y 5/4F. Micallef 532697 1/092

 4 MAGIC SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2Y 5Y M/1T. Vella-Powell 521183 0/0136

 5 ZAVIOR BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R3, P 3P M/1C. Galwey 535611 0/0117

 6 OOGWAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 3P M/1L. Hannaford 536073 0/0117

 7 DANZA TERROR Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R3, P 2P 4P M/1C. Betts 538145 0/0101

 8 DOWNTOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R2, P 3P 6Y 2Y M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/092

 9 CEDAR BOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 7P 2P 7P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/086

 10 HARTLEY BEAU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4Y M/1T. Robinson 530402 0/055

2 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 6P 1/2A. Bell 526405 16/14228

 2 HOLA ADIOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 4P 1/1A. Bell 526255 18/16303

3 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOW BUSTER Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 1P 2/1/1J. King 497382 10/9294

 2 BEEN AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 18/14244

 3 DAYANA BALE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 2/1/2W. White 499205 10/8249

4 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIZZLE FLY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R10, C 3C 3C 3P 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/5210

 2 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R12, P 5P 8Y 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 12/10202

5 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE FLING Last start winner RIC, 28/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 4/1/2P. Boyd 493970 9/5180

 2 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Last start winner RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2S. Rodgers 532268 6/5138

 3 TITAN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2C. Arletos 522737 5/4249

 4 MANDELLA MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 19/05/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1C. Arletos 501064 16/15177

 5 SUPERSONIC BLUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6171

 6 JAGORA BALE Dropping in grade GBN, 28/05/2021, R3, P 4P 6Y 4P 4/1/2J. White 499387 8/7115

 7 SWEET ELLA Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 7P 4/1/1S. Cartwright 496812 17/10138

6 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YEAGER BULLET Last start winner GAR, 28/05/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1L. Chaytor 530518 4/3234

 2 MELITA EAGLE 2 Last start winner RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4J. Ashe 528636 1/072

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534237 5/1258

 4 WISHING Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Drynan 534227 2/1220

 5 CHEVY LUNATIC Last start placegetter GAR, 28/05/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1S. Cartwright 500485 4/3177

 6 ALL TOO COLD Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3P. Barnes 530606 3/1169

 7 SKYWAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 525002 2/1156

 8 WE'RE ON LAD Last start placegetter GBN, 28/05/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533376 3/0147

 9 CHICAGO MERC Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4J. Davis 523978 1/0138

 10 THIRD EXIT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 5P 5/2J. Mcguiness 495057 8/2135

 11 BOLD TRADITION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/0135

 12 IMPATIENT RAE Last start placegetter BUL, 25/05/2021, R3, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4T. Provost 532426 1/0126

 13 BLACK LENNY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/05/2021, R2, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 14 STATEN ISLAND 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/05/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 15 PROMOTION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/05/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/275

 16 DRUMS OF WAR Dropping in grade BUL, 26/05/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1D. Hall 498025 6/5165

 17 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3M. Glasson 508288 5/1188

 18 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 8P 6P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/2186

 19 OVERSHADOWED Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 531358 5/3183

 20 WEE COYOTE Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2G. Frazer 499547 3/2168

 21 TOWERING STAR Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4B. Smith 538122 1/0166

 22 CUMBRIA NINNO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R9, C 7C 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3166

 23 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 6P 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/2147

 24 HARDAWAY ALLY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/05/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 529648 5/1146

 25 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4B. Harmey 527548 1/0131

 26 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3I. Bonham 499376 2/1130

 27 MISSILE EDITION Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R10, Y 7Y 7P 1Y 5/4N. Lyford 532590 2/0124

 28 BLAZING XENI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/0123

 29 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7120

 30 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/0114

 31 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0108

7 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1108

 33 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0105

 34 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/4105

 35 BLINKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 36 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 8Y 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/297

 37 MISTER MAC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R2, P 6P (FEL)P 8P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/196

 38 HARTLEY FAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4T. Robinson 536152 1/092

 39 COCO SUZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R7, P 5P 3M 8P 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/589

 40 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3H. Kemp 499563 3/087

 41 ONLY SOMETIMES Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/184

 42 LEKTRA COLLETT Weighted points score MTG, 01/04/2021, R3, PR2 5P 7P 1P 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/084

 43 MISS SPRINGFIELD Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R5, Y 8Y 1Y 4Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/083

 44 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/881

 45 POPPEY'S DORA Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522912 2/181

 46 BETTY PEPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 7P 1Y 5P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528274 1/076

 47 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 48 EMERALD BEYOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/057

8 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OOGWAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 3P M/1L. Hannaford 536073 0/0117

 2 NALA BEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R1, P 3P 5Y 8Y M/1T. Vella-Powell 526238 0/070

 3 MELLENCAMP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 16/05/2021, R1, Y 5P 3Y 7P M/1N. Lyford 534282 0/088

 4 STORM RAZOR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/05/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1B. Harmey 532322 0/086

 5 RAY OF HOPE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 17/05/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 3P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/084

 6 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/12/2020, R1, P 8P (FEL)P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/066

 7 RED POCKET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 8P 5P 3Y M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/060

 8 QUEEN ZIPPER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/05/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/035

 9 ALMOST BLUE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/05/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1M. Greer 500618 0/030

 10 RAW TERROR Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 25/05/2021, R1, P 4P M/1C. Betts 538144 0/058

 11 ZULU ARIES Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 8P M/1I. Bonham 534276 0/025

 12 HARTLEY BETH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1T. Robinson 525110 0/084

 13 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 4P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/066

 14 BUMPY BILL Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R1, Y 6Y 7Y 8P M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/062

 15 HARTLEY HONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1T. Robinson 525113 0/061

 16 HARTLEY BEAU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 4Y M/1T. Robinson 530402 0/055

 17 LARABEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P M/1J. Ashe 526867 0/054

 18 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/048

 19 DARK TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2021, R3, P 6P 7Y 7P M/1B. Mccauley 500319 0/046

 20 FAY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/046

9 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 1P 8P 6P 1/2A. Bell 526405 16/14228

 2 HOLA ADIOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 4P 1/1A. Bell 526255 18/16303

10 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 1P 2/1/2T. Jansen 522525 18/14244

 2 DAYANA BALE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 3P 2/1/2W. White 499205 10/8249

11 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA DANIEL Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R11, P 2P 5C 5P 3/1/2A. Bell 529687 8/5200

 2 SHAKALAKA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 5Y 3/1/1J. Jackson 499454 11/8188

 3 SIZZLE FLY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R10, C 3C 3C 3P 3/1/2A. Bell 531221 10/5210

 4 NANGAR KASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2021, R1, M 1M 7P 2M 3/1/1S. Cartwright 476624 24/1188

12 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE KING Last start winner RIC, 23/05/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2G. Frazer 531161 5/4213

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6171

 3 ZIPPING TRENT Dropping in grade RIC, 26/05/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8Y 4/1/2L. Hannaford 517686 11/5114

13 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS BLACK CHARM Last start winner RIC, 26/05/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3F. Micallef 532699 2/1234

 2 SASSY PEPPER Last start winner RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 6P 5/1F. Jeffcoat 528279 4/3180

 3 MELITA EAGLE 1 Last start winner RIC, 12/05/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 7P 5/4J. Ashe 528636 1/072

 4 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534237 5/1258

 5 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3186

 6 RED ON BLACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R11, P 3P 2M 4M 5/3J. Zammit 494789 6/1173

 7 RUN FROM REALITY Last start placegetter GBN, 28/05/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3W. White 522863 5/1171

 8 KORA RAE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4J. King 532574 1/0162

 9 SKYWAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 525002 2/1156

 10 DESPICABLE NELLY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R5, P 2P 4Y 3P 5/4S. Easey 523718 1/0154

 11 BOLD TRADITION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/0135

 12 THIRD EXIT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 5P 5/2J. Mcguiness 495057 8/2135

 13 ODEE PEPPER Last start placegetter GBN, 28/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1Y 6P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528275 2/0127

 14 TARAWI LUCAS Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/0120

 15 HARDAWAY ALLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/05/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 529648 5/1146

 16 LADY ON FIRE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/05/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 1Y 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/084

 17 SWISHY CHLOE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/05/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4C. Proctor 533474 1/081

 18 REMA'S GARNET 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/05/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 19 JUNE TWENTY SIX Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 5/4151

 20 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/2C. Proctor 533471 3/2222

 21 THREE THIRTY ONE Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Barnes 530603 5/0171

 22 CUMBRIA NINNO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/05/2021, R9, C 7C 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3166

 23 MALIN BEG MILLIE Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/1A. Bell 529665 4/3162

 24 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4S. Pulbrook 533374 3/0153

 25 DISCO DIVA Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4G. Curtale 550153 2/0147

 26 EL ROLLER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3S. Cartwright 522837 5/1146

 27 WILLY WOLFENDEN Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/2137

 28 GOOD ODDS TYSON Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3F. Hurst 531155 2/1135

 29 HAPPY GO LUCKY Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4M. Swift 495933 5/0135

 30 BLAZING XENI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/0123

 31 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7120

14 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 527959 5/3115

 33 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6Y 5/3M. Ballantine 536786 2/1113

 34 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 8P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1108

 35 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R5, P 8P 2Y 5P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/0107

 36 MOZZIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/4105

 37 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0105

 38 BLINKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1K. Clunne 498583 4/3102

 39 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R5, P 7P 5P (FEL)P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0101

 40 TRELLY BELLY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 8Y 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/297

 41 MISTER MAC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R2, P 6P (FEL)P 8P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/196

 42 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/093

 43 HARTLEY FAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4T. Robinson 536152 1/092

 44 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/881

 45 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3A. Wade 523510 2/181

 46 BLACK LENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/079

 47 BETTY PEPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R11, P 7P 1Y 5P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528274 1/076

 48 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/175

 49 LATE NIGHT MEET Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 8P 5/3C. Arletos 529635 2/160

 50 EMERALD BEYOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/057

15 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIA MARVEL Last start placegetter RIC, 28/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1J. King 532294 0/0134

 2 CAN SHE HURDLE Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R3, P 3P 7Y 2Y M/1P. Barnes 530601 0/098

 3 ZIPPING PAULA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/05/2021, R1, P

RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1J. Mcguiness 529850 0/084

 4 RAY OF HOPE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 17/05/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 3P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/084

 5 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/12/2020, R1, P 8P (FEL)P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/066

 6 HARTLEY BETH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1T. Robinson 525110 0/084

 7 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R1, P 6P 7Y 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/066

 8 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 4P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/066

 9 HARTLEY HONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1T. Robinson 525113 0/061

 10 LARABEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P M/1J. Ashe 526867 0/054

 11 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 8P M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/054

 12 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY Last start winner RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 6C 4/1/2A. Bell 529685 5/4145

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:35 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SEQUIN 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/05/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 529884 1/097

 2 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 8P 6P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 3/0186

 3 EL ROLLER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4S. Cartwright 522837 5/0146

 4 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R8, P 8P 2P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 2/0144

 5 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 3P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 10/3138

 6 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/2H. Sarkis 526358 3/2120

 7 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 527959 5/1115

 8 JERRY POP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/4100

 9 DOLL FACE Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bell 529107 3/078

 10 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4P. Camilleri 532702 4/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEAMSTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 18/05/2021, R1, P

GOS, 11/05/2021, R1, P

2P 4P 3P M/1H. Sarkis 529891 0/0114

 2 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R1, P 6P 7Y 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 June 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JERRY POP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526360 5/0100

 2 SEQUIN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/05/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 8P 5/4H. Sarkis 529884 1/097
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